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Spire Missouri Inc. d/b/a/ Spire

Third Revised
Second Revised

SHEET No. 11.7
SHEET No. 11.7

For: Spire Missouri

PURCHASED GAS COST ADJUSTMENT

G. SUMMARY STATEMENT — Spire Missouri East

Ccf

Sales Classification
Residential General
Small General Service
Large General Service
Large Volume Service

Other Firm Service:

Gallons
L.P. Gas

CPGA
$0.56953
$0.56953
$0.56953
$0.56953

$0.56953

$1.85800

ACA
$0.20635
$0.20635
$0.20635
$0.20635

$0.20635

$0.40505

Total PGA
$0.77588
$0.77588
$0.77588
$0.77588

$0.77588

$2.26305

Residential sales are rendered under Residential General Service (Sheet No. 2)
SGS & LGS sales are rendered under Small General Service and Large General Service (Sheet

Nos. 3, and 4), respectively.

Other Firm sales are rendered under the Unmetered Gas Light Service Rate (Sheet No. 6).
L.P. Gas sales are rendered under the General L.P. Gas Service Rate (Sheet No. 8).

DATE OF ISSUE: November 1, 2023

DATE EFFECTIVE: November 16, 2023

ISSUED BY: Scott A. Weitzel, VP, Regulatory & Governmental Affairs
Spire Missouri Inc., St. Louis, MO. 63101
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For: Spire Missouri

PURCHASED GAS COST ADJUSTMENT

PGA

H. SUMMARY STATEMENT — Spire Missouri West
Ccf
Sales Classification CPGA ACA Total PGA
Residential $0.75817 $0.26171 $1.01988
Small General Service $0.75817 $0.26171 $1.01988
Large General Service $0.75817 $0.26171 $1.01988
Large Volume Service $0.75817 $0.26171 $1.01988
Unmetered Gas Light (1) $0.75817 $0.26171 $1.01988

1 Each Unmetered Gaslight Unit is equal to 15 Ccf.
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ISSUED BY: Scott A. Weitzel, VP, Regulatory & Governmental Affairs
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