P.S.C. MO. No.9 CANCELLING P.S.C. MO. No.9 Third Revised Second Revised SHEET No. 11.7 SHEET No. 11.7

Spire Missouri Inc. d/b/a/ Spire

For: Spire Missouri

PURCHASED GAS COST ADJUSTMENT PGA

G. SUMMARY STATEMENT – Spire Missouri East

Ccf

Sales Classification Residential General Small General Service Large General Service Large Volume Service	<u>CPGA</u> \$0.56953 \$0.56953 \$0.56953 \$0.56953	<u>ACA</u> \$0.20635 \$0.20635 \$0.20635 \$0.20635	Total PGA \$0.77588 \$0.77588 \$0.77588 \$0.77588
Other Firm Service:	\$0.56953	\$0.20635	\$0.77588
Gallons L.P. Gas	\$1.85800	\$0.40505	\$2.26305

Residential sales are rendered under Residential General Service (Sheet No. 2) SGS & LGS sales are rendered under Small General Service and Large General Service (Sheet Nos. 3, and 4), respectively.

Other Firm sales are rendered under the Unmetered Gas Light Service Rate (Sheet No. 6). L.P. Gas sales are rendered under the General L.P. Gas Service Rate (Sheet No. 8).

DATE OF ISSUE: November 1, 2023

DATE EFFECTIVE: November 16, 2023

ISSUED BY: Scott A. Weitzel, VP, Regulatory & Governmental Affairs Spire Missouri Inc., St. Louis, MO. 63101 P.S.C. MO. No.9 CANCELLING P.S.C. MO. No.9 Third Revised Second Revised SHEET No. 11.8 SHEET No. 11.8

Spire Missouri Inc. d/b/a/ Spire

For: Spire Missouri

PURCHASED GAS COST ADJUSTMENT PGA

H. SUMMARY STATEMENT – Spire Missouri West

Ccf

Sales Classification	C <u>PGA</u>	ACA	Total PGA
Residential	\$0.75817	\$0.26171	\$1.01988
Small General Service	\$0.75817	\$0.26171	\$1.01988
Large General Service	\$0.75817	\$0.26171	\$1.01988
Large Volume Service	\$0.75817	\$0.26171	\$1.01988
Unmetered Gas Light (1)	\$0.75817	\$0.26171	\$1.01988

1 Each Unmetered Gaslight Unit is equal to 15 Ccf.

DATE OF ISSUE: November 1, 2023

DATE EFFECTIVE: November 16, 2023

ISSUED BY: Scott A. Weitzel, VP, Regulatory & Governmental Affairs Spire Missouri Inc., St. Louis, MO. 63101